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PFITI'&JH FOR ZONING VﬁlﬂNﬂE IS ST B

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore mmu%

The
desrribed in the and plat attsched hereto and made o part hereof, petitin for a

v Section __ 1302.3.8. (211.3, 214.Lb& 301.1) to permit a
u:l.ud gltm:rh of6*" in liesu of reguired 11,25 and 15* i

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE ¢ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
SWﬁ *Iﬂlﬂﬂ A'ﬂir 41?"'

for a carport and iddieioen . 4 BTy P SE of George Ave,, 15th District & OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
- ———— g DWW R = - TR OB e - - e ‘l
e e edon emet T SR | II..#1'1'1\1»:::4!"1.!.5!1 J, HOLCOMB, stux, : Case No, 83-98-A BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
m Rm Raltimore Iﬂﬂﬂ Haltimore ﬂm'u-; | oners
following reasons: (indicate hardship or difficulty ) I FHEEEE

We have an addition to our family »nl our existing dwelling is i
not large enough to accomodats. If we conmtruct an addéition at ths t
rear of the premises there would not s much yar! area left %o
accomodate play and swim needs for cur growing shildren.

CRDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE October B, 1982

w Grricr BLDG.
118 ¥, Chesapasks Ave.
THFHF.anr FRE-L

Mr, Commissioners

lzha + Eo llunn‘:tl'"u-
e R | maltisore, Maryland 21221

Hole: [mmesiate surrounding neighbors have ne objactions.

Pursuant to the authorily contained in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County

Property Is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulsti I 1&; Cherter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested to notify - 2 O, )
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of sbove Variance posting, i ’ me of any hearing date o dates which be now or hereafter desi therefor nERNERE Petiticner-Thomas J. Holoomb, et ux
i, s s gt 72 ar i B ound ) e Tom Fegifions 0 escions o M i gt T gl e Tarianse Fetition
1 County pursusnt 1o the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. e i of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith, T Dear Mr. & Mre, Holoomb:
> 1/We do solemnly declare and afrm, | TTAFELE Enginaer
: Hﬂhﬂﬂﬂﬂ%m:m :::“““_::m The Zoning Plane Advisory Committes has revieved 112 plans
are lhtel ﬂT w“ﬁh property / = . . " g submitted with the above referenced petition. The following comments
which subject Petition. o7 AT /N e DNk ) 10, :1 ll AN s B it are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
i o Legal Owneri(s): Petar Mox Zi o W. Hessian. NIl requested, tut to assure that all parties are made avare of plans or
- : o 3. Hole | ) W Mo Rl Hyertaaay problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
_____________________ i et i D w5 HOLGOWY, - | | eSS Deputy Peaple's Counsel People's Counsel for Baltimore County Peepiot Planeiing on this case. The Director of Flanning may file a written repart with
Print Name Rm, 223, Court Hm-; BeL bt Bepee tosit E Zoning Commisslioner with recommendations as to the suitabilitr of
o 1< T ) o TSR Nl 4 f . L‘_Iﬂia RS Mourd of Edacation ' =
- Puming Admiristration In viev of your proporal to construct a carport/addition to the
saryann T. Holcomb | HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this 24th day of September, 1982, o of Industrial side of the exieting dwelling, this hearing is required, Similar
D e A M 4 1t e e g i g i f b ve Lopoant hearings were requested (Case #80-130-4 and 62-2li-A) for propertics

to the west on Almond Avenue.

Enrlosed are all comments submitted frow the membere of the
Committes at this time ‘hat offer or request information on your
petition. 1If similar comments from the remaining members are received,
I vill forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not
informative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition wap

the foregoing Order was mailed to Mr, and Mrs, Thomas J. Holecomb, 407 Almond Avenue,

ar Primt Name ;
e = B e, A MOgany T Nabesm

__607 Almond Avenue Eﬁ-]ﬂlﬁ

Baltimore, MD 21221; and Dovid A, McCubbin, President, D & D Construction Co.,

Inc., 604 Eostern Avenue, Baltimore, MD 21221, who requested notification,

Bl R R NP —— - -

e G 0 R R O o o o e

]

Addresy Phane No, accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate
eeeemcemmmssemiemmmmmmimmiene  o..D81%imore, Maryland, 21221 rM : and a hearing scheduled accordingly.
City and Sute - —"[,g_; .w_‘_ e !T-..T" Very truly yours,
T Name, address and phone number of egal owner, con- i -'&"" We Hessian, 1l

.
TT)

irac purclaser ar represenialive v be contacted

- . Mﬂ
B Sriry e EEEEE SIS P -k snelraclion :
E:mnl — Qfﬁi Nt Rag ey .ﬁt.t.{uu. -CHOLAS B. COMMODARI

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

S S
; el o Loy Corlean e 2 9/-2p07 | Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
um A. Wocubbin, Preum-t? e ]
ORDERED By The Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore “ounty, this . .. 24th gy '

YA August 19 2wyt the matter of this £l
required by the Zonbig Law mmm Hmﬂm'- ! ]
mmmcm.mmhmudmm be had before the g
Commissiorer of Baltimore in Room 106, County Office in Towson, )
County, on the ... 19th _ ____ dsyor October 19 B2 4 9:30 ... }

‘‘‘‘‘‘

BALTIMOKE COUMTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Robmrt 't Dubel, Superintendent Towion, Marytand — 21204

TED TALES=1 A
g _ton

Mr. Williss E, Ssmond, Zoning Commiseiones
Gffice of Flaoning snd loming
Coumty Offics Building

Tmmr Mr. [ essend
Commmmry LB
Commen on Item # 7 Zoning idvisory Committes Mesting

ORI e o R e R T i
Comminsioner C/0 Nick Commodari g TRy e J
FROM Charles E. Burpham, Chief Plans Heview (.5 1P Brieting Tonin 3.8, 5_;“” 572731 68Brge avenue

hlutmﬁfflﬂr' T :"!HBEH“'“- = Variance to parmit a side yard petback of 6' in lieu of the
T e Lo el g i TR seress  LEX11£TRAired 15' and 6' in lieu of the required 11 3/}’ for
Matriet: oy a carpovt and addition.

lhlli-iiuillldh-llilqﬂﬁ-imn

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Date: August 30, 1982

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. William E. Pimmond
Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avernue
Towson, Maryland 21204

HARRY | PISTEL, P E

DRECTOR September 14, 1982

2.A.C, Meeting of: August 2%, 1982

ITEM § 29 SEE COMMENTS
ITEN # 30 SER COMMENTS
I # 1

Mr. William E. Hamsond
Zoning Commissionsr

County QOffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

P
RE: Jtem No: 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 3¢,(37)
Property Owner:
Locatlon:
Fresent Zoning:
Friposed Zonipg:

SEE COMMENTS
ITPM # 2 S5EE COMMENTS

| P wnd
bullding/ *m#mhm“m

Re: Jitem #37 (1982-19813)

Property Owner: Thomas J. & Macyann T. Holeomb
S/WE Almond Ave. 427" 5/E of George Ave.

Acres: 48 X 116 District: 15th

c.

Batn af
Besldentinly Thres —?‘F-..ﬁ-lt-—_lnﬂuhﬂha—nt

U. Comssrsiali Thres seis of somwtrection irewisgs ' ared
hﬂﬁlﬂ“ﬂh“hfﬂll““'i =

B, in oterior wvall srected withis 6'0 of an adjscent lot lise shall be of coe hou-
wmwmmjutmuz A
e y ae ibe lot line, Ses Table LOL, lime 2,

ITEM # 313 SEF COMMEXNTS
ITIM # 3 SEE COMMENTS
ITEM § 55 SEE COMMENTS

Doar Mr. Hammood;

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office

for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item. ITEM & 36 STANDARD COMMENTS
Ganeralir / ITES # 37 STANDARD COMMENTS
Baltimore County highway and utllity lsprovements are not directly involwved ITEM # 221 Hevised - See comments Eift;:::L

and exist per Publlc Works Agreem:nt 155906, executed in conjunction with the
development of Alpine Cardens, of which this property is a part.

All of the above have no bearing on student population.

Development of this prooerty thiough stripping, grading and stabilization could
resuit in a sediment pollution problem, dasaging private and public holdings dowrstream
of the propsrty. A .rading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
the stripping <¥ top soil.,

e Pstitioner must provide necessary Jdrainag: facilities (temporary o« permanent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent p-operties, especially by the
concentration of surface waters. Correctlon of any problum wh.ch may result, due to
improper grading or improper installation of 4rainage facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

Very truly rs,

e,

Km. Nick Petrovich, ! sistant
Department of Planning

) This office has no fucther comment in regard to the plan submitied for Zoning
Myisory Committee review In connection with this item 37 (1982-1983).

Very truly yours,

But«su of Public Services




& & T

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the petition and 1.
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would mweid<mmt-

.- result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petiticneris) and the granting of BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND [ﬁ'g\ Skir S atry
'E - I'I'.. L "”El "E i B
the vamance(s) requested milk'will not adversely affect the heaith, safety and general weifare of e s | OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING Al Ad
the the variance(s, should INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE w TOWSCN. MARYLAND 71204 . E%T&mmn nﬁsﬂumm t
mommunity, 4 i »
nity () /wbvoutd- oo be granted. st X A454-3211 é TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County, this William E. Hommond ﬂﬁﬂ%ﬁf GERDER, Nigry 825- 7010
ms.@mmm----ﬁﬂp—- - ]
day of — —Qctober —__ 19-B2__ that the heseimx Puiition for Varianceis) to permit a side e MNormon E. Gerber, Director
Office of Planning and Zoni , 1982
vard setback of & feet in lieu of the requirad 11.25 feet and 15 feet, for the ex- FROM. SHtic Ll .. Detober 3y 1Y Gr: ‘wiitith I
: . Zoning Petition No, 83-98-A *aning Cosmissioner
pressed purpose of constructing a .&' x 15" addition to the existing dwelling to Mﬁmm' s = m of Pianndss sed Soning
Baleimore County Office Building
provide an increase in habitabie space and a 15' x 28' carport which shall remain Mo, LI 0y NSRS i San o Towson, Maryland 21204
There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on this patition. E-::inl A‘:“:T?nl m:t;:nin
open in the front and on the side, in accordance with the site plan filed herein, is sl g e ¢ Attention: Nick Cammodari, Chairman
Britimere Cosmty Offise Building Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
Y ) Towson, Mary ' and 21204 g g Adv. ]
D, - eta
= hﬂ!‘ﬂh! GRANTE from and after the date of this Order, subject, hm""r. to St 23 PE: P rty ¢#; Thomas J. & !Hr,'rlrm T. Holcomb
- © roval of the aforementioned site plan by the Department of Public Werk ' MW Almond Avenu
= " 3 5 Morman E. Gerber Comments on I[tem # 37 , Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Aupust 24, 1982 location: ME o s A2y’ 3‘“: of George Avenus
= S \% and Office of Planning and Zoning. Director of Planning end Zoning axe oo lollowe: Teem No.: 37 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of August 24, 1902
E iF
Property Tuner: Thomas J & !‘aryann T. Holecomb
S NEG :JGHsle Location: S5W/S Almond Avenue 427' S/E of George Avepue oS
(2] :E“'i e “'..E:Ih. » Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
'-5_' z - : - - ce: Arlene Januory © aETic ) Bureau and che comment 1 below marked with an *X* are applicable and regquired
E ﬂ;::llimnre -::-:;:;r“ Shirley Hest This office has reviewed the subject petition and nleL the hu:ﬂiu :n—{ nt:. to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in
E._."Q aquestion, but are to sssure that all parties are made aware of plans or problems {4l :ﬂ;f::‘ﬂ;ﬂrhtiﬂﬂ:’ﬂmw Fmrﬂ;rm”ﬂ:%‘";ﬁ?: be
s with regard to development pliua that may have a bearing on this petition, sdaiion GTth mummmm. as published by the
() 4 Departmen *
E = This petition meets the requirements of the Division of Current Planning and SERNaE D0 Suhile Subke
S o E Development . A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,
WEEY SEuly JOUER, fhe wehicle dead end condition shown at
- /{?" ﬂ M ﬁ r": EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.
| . John L. Wimbley The sice shall be made to comply with all agplicable parcs of the

Current Planning and Development Fire Frevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operatiin,

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Assocfation Standard No. 101 ®"Life Safecy Code®, 1576 Bdition prior

to occupancy.
6. Site plans are approved, as drawm.
f ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no commentsg, at this time,

; y Noted and @;V
revigweRe - L 4 ¢ ©  Approved:

Planning Croup Fire Prevention Bureau
Special Inspection Division

fmb /o

v DALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING  ZONING

T S AR g Mz, & Mis. Themae J. Heleomb
607 Almeoad Aveaus
WELIAM £ HAMMOND Baltimore, Maryland 21221
. BEGINNING at a polnt on tha southweat slde of Almond Avenus, JMNG O MISSHONER
427*' southeast of Jeorge Averue, as recorded In the lLand Aeocrds ¥
4 ’ Octobar 1
. ‘ ~f Baltlaore County In the Flat of Alpine Gardans, Liber W.J.H. Bt Res ::::""‘“ Variaces
PETITION FOR VARIANCE No. 27, felio LB, Block @€, Lot 10; Otherwise known as 507 Almond M".MJ H-I‘:mim..“? SL of Georga Ave,
[ - “
; Avenus, in the 15th Zlsction District. Mr. & Mrs. Thomas J. Holcomb Casr #EI-98-A '
15t.3 Election District 607 Almond Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221
ZONIN: Petition for Variance '
| Re: Petition for Variaocer
LOCATION: Southwest side Almond Avenue, 427 ft. Southcast of BW/S5 Almond Ave., 427" BE of
George Avenae

George Avenue :
Thomas J. Holcomb,-et ux - Petitionare
Case #83-98-A Item #37

DATE &k TIME: Tuesday, October 19, 1982 a* %:30 A, M.,
Dear Mr ~ Mrs. Holcomb:

ihis is (0o advise you that _ §47, 77 is due for advertising and posiing
of the al.ove property.

PUBLIC HEARING. Room 106, County Office Bullding, 111 W, Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by aathority of the Zoning Act

and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:
FPlease make ths check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remii

to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson,

Petition for Variance to permi’ a side yard setback of 6 ft.

in lieu of required 11.25 ft. and 15 ft. for a carport and Maryland 21204, before the hearing,

addition

Very truly yours,
The Zorn.ng Regulation to be excepted as follows: ! -
o Section 1B02.3. B, (211.3, 214.1.b and 301. 1) - minimum side yard setback , -._..__._. -
for an oper atructure and ad-ition fﬁ'ﬁf—
. WILLIAM E, HAMMOND
All that parcel of land in the Fifteenth District of Baltinore County R iedeid
%.112317

e e e e S

Being the property of Thomas F. Holcomb, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed with
the Zoning Department.

B Ulsermenen? 7L BigEs

Hearing Date: Tuesdny, Octoler 19, 1982 at 9:30 A, M. | ' ' '
Public Hearing: Room 106, County Ofiice Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, ' VALIDATION CF SIGNATLAE OF CASMIAR
Towson, Maryland .

BY ORDER OF

WILLIAM E, HAMMOND
LOMING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY




ELSTEFAY BLve.

e A PES=E | VICINITY AR

hr. & Mrs., Thomas J. Holcomb RLoam 1%, Con . was inserted in Gye Times, @ newspaper printed
607 Almond Aveaue poake Avae published in Baltimore County, once in each : .
Baltimore, Maryland 21221 2 ming Commis- o . ( " = Lo e 3 WM
| | ' . o _.-3;,,_ _ successive | = ' " | cgfina o

SW /S of Almend Aveaue, 477" SE -4 weehs beforethe g <77~ - i _..g.ﬂl' T E73 q‘ SEWER . . .. yai

i
7 70
g;-arfc:?’-ﬂﬁg o

NO. 83-98-A (Item No, 37) e T A J'

prop (157 28%)

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Holcombs grer’ chRpe

I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter in ac-
cordance with the altached.

ol Lo No. 607
Siml [ 0FTeppd - '
EXISTIAg b wig, 3 EX l!‘ﬂﬂj-
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ces Joha W. Hessian, III, Esquire Pobic Mearng: Nonm e, T a0 | o — T Fokmiv.ce
People's Counsel ine, 101 ﬂﬁ_l MN7e'37 20" v/-4¢
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TIT1 0K Faop ZoMNine VARIANCE
R Thajane € 10 eyt Hos codn
& #h ElFeT 16TFICT - ZoME OR. 5.5
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION - L B GAROEIS
; B o1 Jo. otKS =, wIf AT/HE

- e
e =

pe i
. SCACFE & [ =00
TOWSON, MD., . _. . oflasbe ? e w8 .f ;

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the arnexed advertisement was | .
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper prinled " 1
and published in Towsen, Baltimo-e County, M., Tmesdncosss { "
ot _one Liss = xmesocccecwosks befere the . 1280 .
day of ... . October . __ 1952 __ the ssl publication
appearing on the . J0Ln e GRY OF s -Soptaeiar .

-
1922 ..

Cost of Advertiseiaent, §.

&k ZONING
CERTIPICATE OF POSTING SALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF ?mmmm
“_lll__rﬂlumm GCounty Office Building

Avenue
Tewwen, e giand 111 W. :’-Thillil"“]? i
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